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Dear Parents,

As the 2024 — 2025 school year is coming to an unbelievably fast ending, we
honor the Graduating Class of 2025! Parent of SENIORS, be proud of
getting your son to this point of starting a new chapter in all your lives,
especially his. Your son will either enter a college or go into a trade. Either
one will be a school of higher learning! A thousand little steps led to this big
graduation step! This is just the beginning of many tremendous and exciting
accomplishments yet to come! The sky is the limit! Life is an open book
waiting on its pages to be turned! We want our Ginn Men to take advantage
of every opportunity afforded them! They should dare to be different and
reach for the moon, because even if they miss it, they '/l be amongst the
stars! We pray for their success and wellbeing! Please find the SENIOR
calendar attached for ALL important May dates for you and your son!

Let me be the first to wish all the wonderful Mothers of Ginn Academy a
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Yours in Brotherhood, Graduation and Peace,

Principal Holmes




*IMPORTANT DATES GA SENIOR MAY EVENTS

Prom Night: Friday, May 9%
Venue: Events on Ridge
8255 Day Drive
Parma, Ohio 4129
Tickets: $90.00
Theme: Hollywood Glam

Tuesday, May 6%
Educator Appreciation Day

Friday, May 9%
PROM NIGHT

Academic Signing Day: Wednesday, May 7%
Signing Day Rehearsal: Monday, May 12t 9:00a.m.

Venue: Ginn Academy Gymnasium —
- /
Time: 10:00a.m. -~

Senior Honor Day: Thursday, May 15™
Honor Day Rehearsal: Wednesday, May 14" 8:00a.m.
Venue: Ginn Academy Gymnasium

Time: 9:00a.m.
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Senior Dining In: Wednesday, May 21
Dining In Rehearsal, Tuesday, May 20™ 8:00a.m.

Wednesday, May 7" Venue: Ginn Academy Gymnasium
ACADEMIC SIGNING DAY Time: 5:00p.m. 0

Thursday, May 15"

SENIOR HONOR DAY Graduation: Sunday, May 25™

Wednesday, May 21
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SENIOR DINING-IN Graduation Rehearsal: Friday, May 23" 12:00p.m. (1349 E. 79'")

Sunday, May o5th Venue: Arnold Pickney East Professional Center

GRADUATION

1349 East 79th Street

Cleveland, Ohio 44103

Time: 5:00p.m.
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Monday, May 26™
Memorial Day
NO SCHOOL

Thursday, May 29"

LAST DAY OF SCHOOL "=
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Ginn Academy Baseball Schedule :

D

Date Title Location Time

Fri., May 2 Ville vs Maple Hts. Maple Hts. High School 5:00 PM
1 Mustang Way, Maple Hts., OH 37

Wed., May 7 Ville vs CCC Jose Ramirez Field 5:00 PM
Tremont

Fri., May 9 Ville vs Andrews Andrews Osbourne Academy 5:00 PM
Andrews Osbourne Academy

Mon., May 12 Ville vs Euclid Euclid High School 5:00 PM

Thu., Ville vs Brooklyn Brooklyn Heights High School 5:00 PM

Brooklyn Heights High School

Uniform - Red socks, red belt, white or black leg strap w/cup




Glenville Boys Track Schedule

Saturday, April 5™ Spire Invitational Spire Track Geneva, Ohio 9:00a.m.

Saturday, April 12" Princeton Invitational Princeton High Cincinnati, Ohio | 9:30a.m.

Saturday April 19%" Beachwood Invitational Beachwood High 9:00a.m.
Woodward Richards

Friday, April 26" Invitational Shakers Heights High 9:30a.m.

Thursday, May 18— 2" | Wayne Invitational Heldkamp Stadium Huber Heights | 3:00p.m.

Don Roosevelt Dayton Welcome Stadium

Saturday, May 10%" Invitational Dayton, Oh 9:00a.m.
Senate Jesse Owens

Thursday, May 15" Invitational TBA TBA

Thursday, May 22" & Districts

24t Perry Track Perry High School Perry, Oh TBA

Thursday, May 20" & Regionals

31 Austintown Fitch Austintown Fitch, Oh TBA

Thursday, June 6" & State Meet Jesse Owens Stadium

7 Championship Columbus, Oh TBA
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Facilities Closed Monday, May 26"

Remember and Honor

MEMORIAL
DAY

| ast Day of School Friday, May 30%
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